
c2022-205A
OPP--OPPOSITION

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Motor Accident Injuries Amendment Bill 2022

First print

Proposed amendments

- No. 1 **Nominal Defendant**
Page 2, clause 2, line 6. Omit “[10]–[14]”. Insert instead “[11] and [12]”.
- No. 2 **Nominal Defendant**
Pages 3 and 4, Schedule 1[10], line 32 on page 3 to line 2 on page 4. Omit all words on the lines.
- No. 3 **Nominal Defendant**
Page 4, Schedule 1[13] and [14], lines 12–16. Omit all words on the lines.
- No. 4 **Contributory negligence**
Page 4, Schedule 1[18], lines 25–33. Omit all words on the lines. Insert instead—
 [18] Section 3.11, note
 Omit “26 weeks”. Insert instead “52 weeks”.
- No. 5 **Contributory negligence**
Page 5, Schedule 1. Insert after line 19—
 [25A] Section 3.38, heading
 Omit “6 months”. Insert instead “12 months”.
 [25B] Section 3.38(1)
 Omit “26 weeks”. Insert instead “52 weeks”.
- No. 6 **Contributory negligence**
Page 8, Schedule 1. Insert after line 18—
 [48A] Schedule 2, clause 3(g)
 Omit “6 months”. Insert instead “12 months”.
- No. 7 **Contributory negligence**
Page 9, Schedule 1[50], line 3. Omit “[21] or [23]”. Insert instead “[21], [23], [25A], [25B] or [48A] or Schedule 2[6A]”.

No. 8

Contributory negligence

Page 10, Schedule 2. Insert after line 16—

[6A] Schedule 1, Part 1, clause 3(2)(g)

Omit “6 months”. Insert instead “12 months”.